DawnSun Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. Zhongshan

Covered Equipment Certification Attestation Letter

8/14/2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

ATTN.: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: A25-TX015A

DawnSun Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. Zhongshan ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current <u>Covered List</u>, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

DawnSun Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. Zhongshan ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Signed:

Printed name: YaoMing Huang

You Ming Huang

Title: Manager

Company Name: DawnSun Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. Zhongshan

Date: 8/14/2023